ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDDERS

Sealed proposals will be received by Spalding County, 119 East Solomon Street, Room 104, Griffin, Georgia, 30223,

until: 2:00PM, local time, Tuesday, July 6, 2021

for the Project known as:

SPALDING COUNTY WATER & SEWERAGE FACILITIES AUTHORITY FY2022 FIRE HYDRANT INSTALLATION PROJECT BID NO. 2021-2024

at which time and place the proposals will be publicly opened and read aloud. Proposals received after the designated time will not be considered. The OWNER of the project is SPALDING COUNTY WATER & SEWERAGE FACILITIES AUTHORITY.

The approximate extent and character of the Work is generally described as follows:

Installation of 26 new fire hydrants on existing water mains in various locations as designated by the Spalding County Water & Sewerage Facilities Authority.

Prospective Bidders can obtain a complete set of bidding documents by contacting Jason Graham, Paragon Consulting Group, via email at jgraham@pcgeng.com.

The time allowed for completion of the project is 120 calendar days.

Each Bid must be accompanied by a Bid Bond completed on the attached Bid Bond Form with good and sufficient surety or sureties approved by the OWNER for faithful acceptance of the contract, payable to, in favor of, and for the protection of the OWNER in an amount equivalent to five (5%) of the total amount payable by the terms of the contract, in lieu thereof, in the form of a certified check, cashier's check, or cash in equal amount.

Performance and Payment Bonds, each in an amount at least equal to **110 percent** of the contract amount, and a Certification of Insurance will be required.

All Bids will remain subject to acceptance for <u>ninety</u> days after the day of the Bid opening, but OWNER may, in its sole discretion, release any Bid and return the Bid security prior to that date.

The OWNER reserves the right to reject any or all Bids, to waive formalities and re-advertise.

SPALDING COUNTY
WILLIAM WILSON
SPALDING COUNTY WATER & SEWERAGE FACILITIES AUTHORITY